14.1 County Code Reference 

Except as is otherwise provided in this Agreement or required by law, the 
parties agree that County Code  2.44.030, Overtime, shall govern all matters relating to 
overtime.   

Employees may accumulate up to a maximum of two hundred and twenty five 
(225) hours of compensatory time off for one hundred and fifty (150) hours worked.  

When an employee has accumulated the maximum allowable compensatory 
time, any overtime worked thereafter will be paid at the rate of time and one-half.  
Compensatory time will not be lost if not used in the year it was earned.

[...]

14.1 County Code Reference
	14.1.1 Except as is otherwise provided in this Agreement or required by law, the parties agree that County Code  2.44.030, Overtime, shall govern all matters relating to overtime.
	14.1.2 Employees may accumulate up to a maximum of two hundred and twenty five (225) hours of compensatory time off for one hundred and fifty (150) hours worked.
	14.1.3 When an employee has accumulated the maximum allowable compensatory time, any overtime worked thereafter will be paid at the rate of time and one-half.  Compensatory time will not be lost if not used in the year it was earned.